
CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR 
Gogji-Bagh, Srinagar-190008 

Website: www.cusrinagar.edu.in E-mail: info@cusrinagar.edu.in NOWLEDGE ENLIGHTENS 

Sub:- Corrigendum to Employment Notice No: 02 -CUS of 2022 issued under endorsement 

No; CUS/30/Adv/Non-Teach/713-27/2022 dated 26.02.2022. 

******** ** 

Please read Pay Scale with Level as "(Pre-revised level-10) Rs. 15,600-39,100-GP 
5400" instcad of "(Pre-revised) Rs. 9300-34800-5400"against the post of Assistant Controller 
of Examinations figuring at Sr. No. I of the Employment Notice No; 02-CUS of 2022 issued 

under endorsement No; CUS/30/Adv/Non-Teach/713-27/2022 dated 26.02.2022. 

Registrar 
Cluster University Srinagar I20-33 

/2022 No: US/30/Adv/Non-Teach/ 
Dated: 1-05- 2022 

Copy to the: 

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Govenor (Chancellor of the Universities) Raj 

Bhavan Jammu; 

Principal Secretary to Govemment, Higher Education Department J&K Jammu. 

Principals of all Constituent Colleges: 
Special Assistant Lo Advisor (1B) to lHon'ble L.t. Governor. Civil Secretariat Srinagar 

for information of Hon'ble Advisor, 
Joint Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for giving wide publicity through 

Electronic and Print Media. 

FA/CAO; 
Producer News, Doordarshan, Srinagar for making repeated announcements in the 

News Bulletins; 

8. Producer News, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar for making repeated announcements in 

the News Bulletins; 

Bureau Chief, ETV Urdu for making repeated announcements in the News Bulletins; 

Producer Shaherbeen, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar for repeated announcements. 
9 

10. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

